

GAHC010235832016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/130/2016

SRI SUJIT LOADH
S/O LT. SACHINDR ALOADH R/O RONGPUR, P.O. SILCHAR-9, PH.
BARAKPAR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

SMTI. APARNA DAS AND 5 ORS
W/O SRI PANKAJ KUMAR DAS D/O LT. ABINASH DAS R/O LINK ROAD,
LANE NO. 1, P.O. SILCHAR-6, PH- BARAKPAR DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM.

2:SRI AMIYA KUMAR DAS
S/O LT. ABINASH DAS R/O LAKHIMPUR TOWN
P.O. and P.S. LAKHIPUR TOWN
PH-LAKHIPUE DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM.

3:SMTI. KHELA RANI DAS DHAR
D/O LT. ABHINASH DAS SHE IS REP. BY DEF. NO. 1
BY A REGISTERED POWER OF ATTORNEY

4:SMTI. LILA RANI DAS
D/O LT. ABINASH DAS

5:SMTI. NIVA RANI DAS DUTTA
D/O LT. ABINASH DAS

6:I SRI SHEKHAR DUTTA
AGED ABOUT 21 YEARS
II SONS OF LATE JAYASREE DUTTA AND SRI SUKUMAR DUTTA III SRI
SUKUMAR DUTTA ADVOCATE AGED ABOUT 50 YEARS H/O LT. JAYASREE
DUTTA ALL ARE RESIDENT OF RONGPUR PT.IV
M.N. DUTTA LANE

WARD NO. 5
DIST. CACHAR
P.O. SILHAR-9
PH-BARAKPAR
DIST. CACHAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.S DEY, MR. T ROY,MS.B SARKAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.H R A CHOUDHURYR- 2, 6i-6iii, MR.F U BORBHUIYA(R- 2, 6(i)-6(iii))

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

O R D E R

Date : 04.02.2026.

Heard Mr. T. Roy, learned counsel for the appellant and also heard Ms. S. Das, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. F.U. Borbhuiya, learned counsel appearing for the for the respondent Nos. 2, 6(i), 6(ii) and 6(iii).

Further from the office note it reveals that notices are also being served upon the respondent Nos.3—5, through usual process. Thus it is seen that service is completed for all the respondents.

The LCR has already been received.

In view of this, let the matter be listed after three (3) weeks, as on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant